CH \$190.00 5136082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHI Air Medical, L.L.C.		09/04/2019	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHI Health, LLC	
Street Address:	2001 SE Evangeline Thruway	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 70508	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5136082	AFTER-HOURSASSIST
Registration Number:	5136081	DISCHARGEDIRECT
Registration Number:	5136080	SWIFTADMIT
Registration Number:	5234632	PHI PATIENT NAVIGATION
Registration Number:	5135231	BEYOND TRANSFER CENTER SERVICES
Registration Number:	4797811	PHI AIR MEDICAL
Registration Number:	4691181	PHI CARES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 5000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Bartow
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0334

DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=PHI Health, LLC - Name Change from PHI Air Medical (N3879562x7A3A0)#page1.tif		
source=PHI Health, LLC - Name Change	e from PHI Air Medical (N3879562x7A3A0)#page2.tif	
source=PHI Health, LLC - Name Change from PHI Air Medical (N3879562x7A3A0)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0335

R. Kyle Ardoin SECRETARY OF STATE

09/04/2019

State of Louisiana Secretary of State



COMMERCIAL DIVISION 225.925.4704

Administrative Services

225.932.5317 Fax

Corporations

225.932.5314 Fax

Uniform Commercial Code

225.932.5318 Fax

ONLINE FILING mminer@joneswalker.com

PHI HEALTH, LLC

It has been a pleasure to approve and place on file your name change. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files.

Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

In addition to email and text notifications, business owners now have the option to enroll in our secured business filings (SBF) service. This service is available online, at no charge, by filing a notarized affidavit. Upon enrollment, an amendment cannot be made to your entity without approval using your personal identification number. This is another way to protect your business from fraud and identity theft.

Please note that as of January 1, 2018, business owners in the following parishes will be required to file all available business documents online through geauxBIZ: Ascension, Bossier, Caddo, Calcasieu, East Baton Rouge, Jefferson, Lafayette, Livingston, Orleans, Ouachita, Rapides, St. Tammany, Tangipahoa and Terrebonne.

Online filing options are available if changes are necessary to your registration or if you need to file an annual report. Please visit our website at **GeauxBiz.com** for your future business needs.

Sincerely.

The Commercial Division WEB

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 94125, Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9125 Office Location: 8585 Archives Ave., Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Web Site Address: www.sos.la.gov

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0336

R. Kyle Ardoin SECRETARY OF STATE

State of Louisiana Secretary of State



COMMERCIAL DIVISION 225.925.4704

Administrative Services

225.932.5317 Fax

Corporations

225.932.5314 Fax

Uniform Commercial Code

225.932.5318 Fax

September 4, 2019

The attached document of PHI HEALTH, LLC was received and filed on September 04, 2019

WEB 34601740K

STATE OF LOUISIANA

NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

R.S. 12:1309

Old Name:

PHI AIR MEDICAL, L.L.C.

New Name:

PHI HEALTH, LLC

Date Amendment Adopted:

09/04/2019

Manner of Adoption:

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY MEMBERS

The filing of a false public record, with the knowledge of its falsity, is a crime, subjecting the filer to fine or imprisonment or both under R.S. 14:133.

BY TYPING MY NAME BELOW, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A MEMBER/MANAGER.

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE: TRUDY MCCONNAUGHHAY (9/4/2019)

TITLE: MANAGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 10/03/2019